)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 06:23:21 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2556 General Bill, By M.O. Alexander, Alexander, B.O. Baker, P.T. Bradley, H.H. Clyborne, C.M. Dangerfield, P.W.
Derrick, Fair, E.D. Foxworth, Hayes, J.H. Hodges, J.W. Johnson, J.R. Klapman, J.G. Mattos, W.S. McCain, R.N.
McLellan, J.H. Nesbitt, D.L. Ogburn, C.H. Rice, Sheheen and Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 55-3-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to an owner's, lessee's, or operator's
liability for damages caused by his aircraft, so as to provide that where an aircraft is stolen from the owner or lessee, the owner
or lessee is not liable for any injuries or damages resulting from this unauthorized use.

02/26/87
02/26/87
05/06/87
05/07/87
05/07/87
05/12/87
05/14/87
05/14/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-762

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-762

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2436
Amended HJ-2570

Read second time HJ-2571

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2622

Introduced and read first time SJ-1843

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1843

Page 1 of 1



