

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

**H 2556 General Bill, By M.O. Alexander, Alexander, B.O. Baker, P.T. Bradley, H.H. Clyborne, C.M. Dangerfield, P.W. Derrick, Fair, E.D. Foxworth, Hayes, J.H. Hodges, J.W. Johnson, J.R. Klapman, J.G. Mattos, W.S. McCain, R.N. McLellan, J.H. Nesbitt, D.L. Ogburn, C.H. Rice, Sheheen and Wilkins**

A Bill to amend Section 55-3-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to an owner's, lessee's, or operator's liability for damages caused by his aircraft, so as to provide that where an aircraft is stolen from the owner or lessee, the owner or lessee is not liable for any injuries or damages resulting from this unauthorized use.

02/26/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-762
02/26/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-762
05/06/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2436
05/07/87	House	Amended HJ-2570
05/07/87	House	Read second time HJ-2571
05/12/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2622
05/14/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1843
05/14/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1843